



Douglas E. Cade, PE, PS  
 County Engineer  
 1900 Lima Avenue  
 Findlay, Ohio 45840  
 419-422-7433

**HANCOCK COOPERATIVE OPWC RESURFACING 2023**  
**Bid Tabulation**

Item #	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Shelly Company - Northwest		M&B Asphalt Co., Inc		Bluffton Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
<b>Resurfacing - Hancock County Portion</b>									
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Type 1 (448) PG64-22	10,220	Tons	\$ 88.00	\$ 899,360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 919,800.00	\$ 91.10	\$ 931,042.00
407	Tack Coat (0.06 Gal/SY)	7,359	Gal	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,718.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 20,237.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,038.50
642	Pavement Marking, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
Total					\$ 929,578.00		\$ 956,037.25		\$ 958,080.50
<b>Resurfacing - Village Portion</b>									
254	Pavement Planing	9,356	SY	\$ 2.40	\$ 22,454.40	\$ 2.40	\$ 22,454.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 30,407.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Type 1 (448) PG64-22	1,274	Tons	\$ 118.00	\$ 150,332.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 165,620.00	\$ 224.90	\$ 286,522.60
407	Tack Coat (0.06 Gal/SY)	1,223	Gal	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,446.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,363.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,834.50
642	Pavement Marking, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Total					\$ 175,732.40		\$ 191,937.65		\$ 319,764.10
<b>Resurfacing - Township Portion</b>									
254	Pavement Planing	12,670	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,340.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 27,874.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 30,408.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Type 1 (448) PG64-22	6,019	Tons	\$ 92.00	\$ 553,748.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 553,748.00	\$ 97.20	\$ 585,046.80
407	Tack Coat (0.06 Gal/SY)	5,778	Gal	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,556.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 15,889.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,667.00
642	Pavement Marking, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Total					\$ 593,644.00		\$ 600,511.50		\$ 627,121.80
<b>Widening - Blanchard Township</b>									
203	Excavation (11-inches) (Widening)	570	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 26,220.00
304	Aggregate Base (5-inches) (Widening)	259	CY	\$ 67.00	\$ 17,353.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 21,238.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 20,202.00
301	Asphalt Base (6-inches)	311	CY	\$ 166.00	\$ 51,626.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 59,090.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 53,492.00
Total					\$ 97,479.00		\$ 104,268.00		\$ 99,914.00
<b>Grand Total</b>					\$ 1,796,433.40		\$ 1,852,754.40		\$ 2,004,880.40

Published Engineer's Estimate: \$1,699,670.00

The above Detailed Bid Tabulation is a true and accurate transcription of the bids received for this project on February 16, 2023.

Douglas E. Cade  
 Hancock County Engineer

